
To, 

Aptech • 
Unleash your potential 

® Aptech Limited 
Regd. office: Aptech House 
A-65, MID(, Moroi, Andheri (E), 
Mumbai - 400 093. 
T: 91 22 2827 2300 
F: 91 22 2827 2399 
www aptech-wor1dwide com 

23rd June, 2020 
To, 

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, 
Bandra-Kurla Complex 

25th Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai-400 001 
Scrip Code: 532475 

Dear Sirs, 

Sandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 . 
Symbol: APTECHT 

Sub: Corrigendum to the Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the year 
ended March 31, 2020, 

With reference to the Audited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company 
for the year ended March 31, 2020, as approved by the Board of Directors on May 25, 2020 and 
filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 25, 2020, we wish to inform you of an inadvertent 
clerical error related to a disclosure in Previous year figures: 

(A) In Consolidated Balance Sheet in lines 'Other Financial Liabilities' and 'Other Current 
Liabilities' which have been disclosed as Rs. 1807.38 lakhs and Rs. 1238.33 lakhs 
respectively instead of Rs. 1985.54 lakhs and Rs. 1060.17 lakhs 

(B) In Standalone Balance Sheet in lines 'Other Financial Liabilities' and 'Other Current 
Liabilities' disclosed as Rs. 1083.07 lakhs and Rs. 448.41 lakhs respectively instead 
of Rs. 1261.23 lakhs and Rs. 270.25 lakhs. 

Particulars 

Consol 

Standalone 

Total 

However, there is no change in Cash generated from/ (used in) operations for the 
period in the Statement of Cash Flows: 

Reported As At March 31,2019 Corrected Figure As At March 31,2019 ~ in lakhs 

Other Other Other 

Other Financial Current Financial Current 

Liabilities Liabilities Total liabilities Liabilities Total Difference 

1,807.38 1,238.33 3,045.71 1,985.54 1,060.17 3,045.71 -

1,083.07 448.41 1,531.48 1,261.23 270.25 1,531.48 -

2,890.45 1,686.74 4,577.19 3,246.77 1,330.42 4,577.19 

There are no other corrections to the Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with 
the Stock Exchanges on May 25, 2020. 

CIN No . . l72900MH2000PLC 123841 Email Id : inlo@aptoch.ac in 

Scanned with CamScanner 



Aptech • 
Unleash your potential 

We sincerely regret the inconvenience cause in this regard. 

You are requested to take the above on record. 

Yours faithfully, 

For Aptech Limited 

Ketan Shah 
Company Secretary 
Membership No.: F3167 
Place: Mumbai 

® Aptech limited 
Regd. office: Aptech House 
A-65, MlDC, Moroi, Andheri (E), 
Mumbai - 400 093. 
T: 91 22 2827 2300 
F: 91 22 2827 2399 
www aptech-wor1dwlde com 

CIN No . . l72900MH2000PLC 123841 Email Id : info@aploth.ac in 

Scanned with CamScanner 


